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Results - SCISA Championships
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A Schools

STATE: 1:48.41 # Porter-Gaud10/19/2019
A Thompson, K Pardus, E Pardus, A Johnson

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:51.89PG

1) Kelley, Harriet 15 2) Ford, Cecilia 17
3) Kelley, Blakeney 17 4) Hyde, Anne 15

28.36
A2 2:02.29HAMM

1) Williams, Lucy 14 2) Schuch, Stella 16
3) Ingram, Lilly 17 4) Brazell, Barrett 17

31.27
A3 2:04.63AHS

1) Hyder, Carson 13 2) Sidebottom, Ella 13
3) Lennon, Amelia 13 4) Sidebottom, Reves 13

30.83
A4 2:05.83PPST

1) Perry, Ari 14 2) Crosby, Marlie 16
3) Abed, Mariam 11 4) Willis, Liz 17

32.57
A5 2:08.60HHCA

1) Lockhart, Amelia 15 2) Shultz, Summer 16
3) Musser, Tabi 14 4) Lockhart, Mary Kathryn 17

33.00
A6 2:11.24JPII

1) Winslow, Nel 14 2) Daniel, Cypress 18
3) McGoldrick, Riley 17 4) Daniel, Anson 15

39.53
A7 2:12.92TCS

1) Pace, Meredith 17 2) Hieshetter, Gia 14
3) Moeckel, Danielle 15 4) Paison, Paige 15

33.37
A8 2:13.00BLS

1) Crisp, Georgia 16 2) Yarborough, Addie 15
3) Lawhon, Alexandra 13 4) Easterling, Eliza 13

28.92
A9 2:14.19CNHS

1) Gill, Belle 17 2) Hooks, Riley 14
3) Verver, Penelope 18 4) Cacioppo, Logan 14

32.69
A10 2:15.87NWA

1) Ball, Bailee 12 2) Donaldson, Chloie 15
3) Giglio, Madison 17 4) Parker, Lily 17

30.81
A11 2:20.76PCA

1) Hurley, Josie 16 2) Benton, Ava 16
3) Perron, Nadya 13 4) Deweese, Ashley 17

37.08
A12 2:34.43FBS

1) Acker, Millie 11 2) Acker, Blair 15
3) Johnson, Kaleigh 15 4) Margaret, Maggie 17

42.07
A13 2:42.69WH

1) Burchett, Lauren 15 2) Bowman, Cat 13
3) Thorne, Mary Ellen 17 4) Leihsing, Lydia 16

44.47

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 3A Schools

STATE: 1:48.41 # Porter-Gaud10/19/2019
A Thompson, K Pardus, E Pardus, A Johnson

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:56.85HHP

1) Lossada, Isabel 14 2) Robinson, Halle 14
3) Fenstermaker, Samantha 16 4) Lossada, Piper 13

30.60
A2 2:09.63SDS

1) Gilman, Mary Franklin 16 2) Xia, Hanna 14
3) Fisher, Ellie 15 4) Kent, McKee 15

32.51
A3 2:16.35SCA

1) Meeks, Josi 14 2) Mumma, Aubrey 13
3) Tillman, Taylor 18 4) Dillard, Emma 17

35.07
A4 2:33.21FPA

1) Ford, Megan 15 2) Segrest, Carson 13
3) Hall, Ella 13 4) Stoneburner, Emily 12

38.97
A5 2:34.49CAMB

1) Black, Victoria 17 2) Burnette, Elliot 11
3) Taylor, Quinn 13 4) Thompson, Nora 16

52.41
A6 2:48.81OPS

1) Hice, Estie 12 2) Watson, Izzy 17
3) Botchie, Chloe 11 4) Haas, Emma 17

47.50
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A Schools

STATE: 1:37.51 # Porter-Gaud10/16/2021
Winterϐield, Andrews, Pasanella, Winterϐield

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:41.39PG

1) Pierce, Derek 17 2) Naylor, Jackson 17
3) Fortson, Matthew 17 4) LeVeen, LJ 16

26.68
A2 1:42.94BLS

1) Crisp, Nolen 14 2) Sauls, Jay 16
3) Alexander, Jack 15 4) Bullard, Brandon 15

27.55
A3 1:43.39PPST

1) Touchberry, Beckham 16 2) Good, Carson 17
3) Kabine, Chris 17 4) Thrower, Cameron 16

25.26
A4 1:52.34HAMM

1) Magargle, Alex 15 2) Hu, Yukai 13
3) Shim, Robert 12 4) Kline, Jaden 18

27.21
A5 1:54.20HHES

1) Gatson, Nicholas 11 2) Noble, Jackson 15
3) Armistead, Conner 12 4) Richards, Henri 15

31.08
A6 1:55.97WH

1) Tindal, Stirling 16 2) Smith, Banks 16
3) Bath, Cliff 17 4) Norton, Patrick 17

29.48
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Results - SCISA Championships
(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A Schools)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A7 1:57.74PCA

1) Smith, Sam 17 2) Wease, Gavin 17
3) Cooper, Josiah 17 4) Brennaman, Zach 17

34.72
A8 1:59.08HHCA

1) Adams, William 16 2) Eidson, Levi 16
3) Coupland, Aleksander 15 4) Williams, Luke 16

32.80
A9 2:00.02NWA

1) Bornϐleth, Joshua 12 2) Schwartzberg, Andrew 17
3) Livingston, Harrison 17 4) Ball, Jax 11

29.82
A10 2:01.90CNHS

1) Ryan, Sam 13 2) Diehl, Nicholas 16
3) Murphy, Dylan 15 4) Young, Caden 13

30.82
A11 2:15.93FBS

1) Cordray, Case 12 2) Cordray, Banks 14
3) Walpole, Bates 17 4) Shope, Slate 15

39.40
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 3A Schools

STATE: 1:37.51 # Porter-Gaud10/16/2021
Winterϐield, Andrews, Pasanella, Winterϐield

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:05.79CAMB

1) Kelly, Michael 13 2) Levy, Hayden 13
3) Levy, Alan 16 4) Daly, Aiden 12

35.24
A2 2:08.51HHP

1) Tokarski, Kellen 12 2) Litchϐield, Hayden 12
3) Tokarski, Cass 14 4) Lofye, Mark 18

32.43
A3 2:10.96SDS

1) Wilson, Parker 12 2) Montgomery, Gibbes 15
3) Garrett, Murphy 16 4) Conrad, Jack 15

32.13
A4 2:32.37HA

1) Bailey, Joey 12 2) Owen, Colin 18
3) Bostjancic, Ethan 12 4) Swanick, Jake 14

40.63
A5 2:35.67OPS

1) Lim, Cooper 11 2) Haas, Davis 13
3) Holliϐield, Tanner 14 4) Fraedrich, Keene 11

49.24
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools

STATE: 1:51.26 # Elysse Pardus10/19/2019
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PG 171 1:54.83Kelley, Blakeney
26.98 55.41

CNHS 152 1:58.21Maxϐield, Leighton
27.02 56.08

HHCA 153 2:10.41Rogers, Addi
29.79 1:03.51

PG 144 2:14.45Kowalski, Lilah
30.71 1:05.21

AHS 135 2:14.79Lennon, Amelia
30.98 1:04.88

PPST 146 2:18.05Perry, Ari
31.27 1:06.86

JPII 177 2:19.24McGoldrick, Riley
30.77 1:05.58

PG 168 2:21.85Meden, Lizzie
31.25 1:06.36

PCA 169 2:25.13Hurley, Josie
32.91 1:09.43

BLS 1510 2:25.50Yarborough, Addie
32.28 1:08.39

HHCA 1711 2:26.12Lockhart, Mary Kathryn
32.92 1:09.63

PPST 1112 2:26.66Abed, Mariam
1:48.61

PPST 1313 2:30.20Petras, Emily
32.97 1:10.97

BLS 1714 2:30.26Parks, Hannah
33.72 1:12.00

NWA 1515 2:33.34Donaldson, Chloie
33.75 1:12.46

CNHS 1416 2:38.36Reeves, Olivia
34.79 1:15.41

BLS 1417 2:38.77McKaughan, Victoria
32.30 1:12.92

NWA 1218 2:40.31Parker, EmmyLou
34.26

CNHS 1519 2:41.60deTreville, Eady
35.44 1:15.35

PPST 1720 2:41.62Beyler, Lily Beth
35.31 1:16.41

NWA 1521 2:43.66Grgurich, Audrey
35.90 1:17.02

NWA 15--- NSGarver, Reese
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle 3A Schools

STATE: 1:51.26 # Elysse Pardus10/19/2019
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

HHP 141 2:03.97Lossada, Isabel
28.35 59.57

CA 142 2:15.37Smith, Zahara
31.96 1:06.10

SDS 163 2:16.17Olley, Essence
30.01 1:03.55

BA 144 2:22.75Ochse, Izzy
33.40 1:09.87

FPA 135 2:28.51Benjamin, Stasiya
33.31 1:10.62

THA 126 2:34.49Powell, Miriam
35.82 1:15.78

SDS 167 2:35.11Hujik, Chloe
SDS 128 2:40.96Saleski, Madeline

35.37 1:16.63
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Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools

STATE: 1:41.19 # Jack Ussery10/15/2022
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

HAMM 141 1:52.02Schuch, Heath
25.59 52.98

BLS 152 1:52.90Bullard, Brandon
25.46 53.04

PG 163 1:53.20LeVeen, LJ
25.71 54.02

PCA 174 1:54.27Cooper, Josiah
25.82 54.70

WH 175 1:59.32Schumacher, Logan
27.16 57.54

PG 146 2:00.60Meyers, Will
26.98 57.87

NWA 127 2:02.91Bornϐleth, Joshua
27.71 58.57

PG 158 2:03.84Wilkes, Haynes
29.32 1:00.78

HHCA 169 2:06.36Adams, William
28.84 1:00.51

HHES 1610 2:08.36Hanna, Jacob
28.35 1:00.32

HHCA 1511 2:11.07Coupland, Aleksander
29.36 1:01.68

WH 1712 2:15.54Norton, Patrick
29.87 1:03.95

WH 1413 2:16.17Wilson, Ethan
28.90 1:03.96

BLS 1514 2:26.52Kirkland, Silas
33.06 1:10.09

NWA 1715 2:30.68Livingston, Harrison
1:09.03

CNHS 1316 2:31.08Fichter, Jonah
33.41 1:11.43

WH 1517 2:31.28Diaz, Jose
33.14 1:12.32

ACS 1118 2:33.84Winn, Lucas
34.14 1:13.17

CNHS 1419 2:35.71Caver, John
33.92 1:12.45

PG 1220 2:37.48Tranphan, Thomas
33.73 1:13.79

PPST 1321 2:39.97Sanderson, Theo
34.39 1:15.20

HHCA 1122 2:46.39Coupland, Lukas
37.50 1:19.61

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 3A Schools

STATE: 1:41.19 # Jack Ussery10/15/2022
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

HHP 181 1:47.84Lofye, Mark
24.92 52.12

MHES 142 1:49.50Wilson, Graham
25.66 53.62

HHP 143 2:06.14Tokarski, Cass
29.68 1:01.83

SDS 154 2:06.29Montgomery, Gibbes
28.29 59.83

HA 135 2:13.66Johns, Henry
31.80 1:05.66

NA 156 2:16.24Crider, Lance
29.73 1:03.65

SDS 167 2:24.50Garrett, Murphy
31.87 1:07.47

HHP 128 2:26.83Litchϐield, Hayden
33.02 1:10.17

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM 4A Schools

STATE: 2:08.98 # Kaila Pardus10/14/2017
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

HAMM 161 2:16.08Schuch, Stella
30.72

AHS 132 2:19.90Hyder, Carson
30.89

PG 153 2:20.67Kelley, Harriet
30.22

PG 154 2:21.09Hyde, Anne
31.83

TCS 155 2:21.57Moeckel, Danielle
30.86

HHCA 146 2:32.65Musser, Tabi
30.59

CNHS 187 2:34.51Verver, Penelope
33.34

CNHS 148 2:39.86Garlitz, Julia
35.59

HHCA 159 2:42.13Lockhart, Amelia
35.86

PPST 1310 2:54.83Oconnor, Autumn
39.85

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM 3A Schools

STATE: 2:08.98 # Kaila Pardus10/14/2017
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

MHES 171 2:21.15Johnston, Caroline
30.35

SDS 152 2:29.28Fisher, Ellie
32.80

SDS 133 2:55.34Garrett, Meredith
38.93

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM 4A Schools

STATE: 1:55.94 # Daniel Kassis10/13/2018
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

WH 131 2:00.35Hewett, Jacob
26.12

HAMM 152 2:06.89Magargle, Alex
27.96

HHCA 163 2:07.61Eidson, Levi
26.61

BLS 144 2:08.95Crisp, Nolen
28.16

BLS 165 2:09.62Sauls, Jay
27.01
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Age   SchoolName Finals Time
PG 176 2:10.50Naylor, Jackson

27.57
WH 177 2:14.49Bath, Cliff

27.96
HAMM 138 2:22.35Hu, Yukai

33.06
WH 159 2:23.49Merrell, Hunter

30.84
HAMM 1210 2:24.97Shim, Robert

31.40
HHES 1211 2:29.33Armistead, Conner

32.27
NWA 1112 2:33.56Ball, Jax

33.71
WH 1413 2:37.96Reimer, J.T.

33.74
HHES 1414 2:46.38McMahon, Ian

32.27
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM 3A Schools

STATE: 1:55.94 # Daniel Kassis10/13/2018
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

CAMB 161 2:01.14Levy, Alan
26.19

SDS 152 2:13.40Wilson, Charley
27.17

CAMB 133 2:14.60Levy, Hayden
29.90

PCAG 154 2:28.49Cornetto, Ian
30.87

SDS 125 2:30.58Wilson, Parker
33.51

OPS 14--- DQHolliϐield, Tanner
False start - Misc

32.57
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools

STATE: 24.28 # Cate Phipps10/16/2021
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PPST 161 25.14Crosby, Marlie
PCA 132 26.29Perron, Nadya
HAMM 143 26.30Williams, Lucy
AHS 134 26.69Sidebottom, Reves
TCS 175 26.96Pace, Meredith
PG 126 27.03Swain, Zuri
HHES 107 27.46Dhar, Ellie
JPII 188 28.18Daniel, Cypress
FBS 159 28.37Johnson, Kaleigh
NWA 1710 28.40Giglio, Madison
PG 1311 28.49Doherty, Molly
PG 1512 28.76Baden, Caitlin
HAMM 1713 28.80Brazell, Barrett
WH 1314 29.85Bowman, Cat
JPII 1615 30.12Waite-Kerns, Delilah
BLS 1616 30.21Alexander, Savannah
JPII 1517 30.39Daniel, Anson

AHS 1718 30.51Atkins, Kennedy
BLS 1319 30.69Easterling, Eliza
FBS 1520 30.73Acker, Blair
AHS 1321 30.89Kopf, Madeleine
AHS 1422 30.91Toporek, Leila
PPST 1723 31.07Willis, Liz
JPII 1424 31.10Hannagan, Soϐie
CNHS 1325 31.45deTreville, Jane
PPST 1226 31.50Kmetz, Milly
CNHS 1427 31.59Cacioppo, Logan
BLS 1428 31.76McKaughan, Victoria
PPST 1329 31.93Goodhall, Emma Jo
PG 1430 32.14Brent, Olivia
ACS 15*31 32.18Armstrong, Riley
PCA 17*31 32.18Deweese, Ashley
CNHS 1433 32.43Durbin, Evelyn
TCS 1534 32.88Paison, Paige
PCA 1635 33.02Benton, Ava
CNHS 1236 33.25Smith, Christian
HAMM 1637 33.40Hunt, Birdie
HHES 1638 33.50Vermeer, Jessica
BLS 1639 33.59Stastny, Heather
HAMM 1740 33.78Phan, Nancy
NWA 1741 34.02Parker, Lily
HHCA 1242 34.74White, Callie
HHCA 1143 34.75Murray, Evvy
WH 1644 35.08Leihsing, Lydia
NWA 1145 35.26Wright, Hollie
WH 1546 35.47Burchett, Lauren
FBS 1747 35.74Margaret, Maggie
NWA 1448 37.17Bumba, Mia
FBS 1149 37.82Acker, Millie
WH 14--- NSAgno, Angela

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle 3A Schools

STATE: 24.28 # Cate Phipps10/16/2021
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

HHP 161 24.31Fenstermaker, Samantha
HHP 142 26.81Robinson, Halle
HHP 133 29.09Lossada, Piper
SDS 154 29.21Kent, McKee
SCA 145 29.25Meeks, Josi
SAB 156 30.02Holley, Lauren
OPS 177 31.27Haas, Emma
SCA 178 31.73Dillard, Emma
MHES 139 31.94LaLuz, Lucy
SCA 1510 31.97Derrick, Arabella
FPA 1311 32.10Segrest, Carson
SDS 1212 32.23Visk, Isla
SDS 1113 32.28Belmont, Madeleine
SDS 1614 32.67Roark, Charlotte
OPS 1715 32.70Watson, Izzy
SCA 1116 32.78Clark, Ellena
HA 1717 32.89Saleme, Gianna
CAMB 1118 33.04Burnette, Elliot
FPA 1319 33.76Hall, Ella
FPA 1320 34.53Covington, Conleigh
SAB 1321 34.55Leita, Ella
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Age   SchoolName Finals Time
FPA 1522 36.32Ford, Megan
SCA 18--- DQTillman, Taylor

False start
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools

STATE: 20.92 # Caleb Eidson10/14/2020
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PG 171 21.29Fortson, Matthew
PG 172 22.85Pierce, Derek
PPST 173 22.98Kabine, Chris
PCA 174 23.19Cooper, Josiah
HAMM 185 23.48Johns, Kirby
CNHS 166 23.82Jones, Lawerence
BLS 157 23.97Alexander, Jack
WH 168 24.15Smith, Banks
HHES 159 24.27Richards, Henri
PPST 1610 24.55Thrower, Cameron
NWA 1711 24.59Schwartzberg, Andrew
WH 1612 24.66Tindal, Stirling
HHES 1513 24.78Noble, Jackson
PPST 1414 25.40Nevin, Jake
CNHS 1715 25.51Noble, CJ
HAMM 1816 25.78Kline, Jaden
CNHS 1617 26.00Ash, Ethan
BLS 1518 26.01Krouse, Will
FBS 1719 26.37Walpole, Bates
HAMM 14*20 26.39Bristol, Leighton
PCA 17*20 26.39Smith, Sam
BLS 1322 26.70Kip, Samuel
FBS 1423 27.03Cordray, Banks
HHCA 1624 27.09Williams, Luke
PCA 1725 27.24Brennaman, Zach
BLS 1326 27.37Parnell, Kempson
PG 1327 27.65Brown-Cobb, Kanyon
PG 1428 27.71Tierney, Henry
PPST 1629 27.77Presley, Hayden
CNHS 1330 27.86Young, Caden
WH 1631 27.99Robertson, Joey
HHES 1632 28.68Stone, James
JPII 1233 28.84Brosman, Brinson
JPII 1534 28.92Iskandar, Leonardo
NWA 1535 29.17Bolin, Tyler
JPII 1436 29.77Ryan, Beau
NWA 1337 29.97Botelho, Gianni
HAMM 1638 29.98Steinberg, Zachi

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 3A Schools

STATE: 20.92 # Caleb Eidson10/14/2020
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SCA 151 23.71McEntyre, Caleb
SCA 162 27.40Meeks, Jovan
HA 173 28.28Ladanvi, Erno
MHES 134 29.25Shepherd, Chase
MHES 165 29.54Forrest, Jack
MHES 126 30.52Berdie, Ben

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly 4A Schools

STATE: 54.51 # Elysse Pardus10/14/2017
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PG 171 59.45Kelley, Blakeney
28.36

BLS 162 1:00.45Crisp, Georgia
27.29

NWA 123 1:04.94Ball, Bailee
31.24

HHCA 144 1:06.07Musser, Tabi
31.01

PCA 135 1:06.13Perron, Nadya
31.01

JPII 176 1:09.50McGoldrick, Riley
31.88

CNHS 187 1:10.20Verver, Penelope
33.97

AHS 138 1:10.63Lennon, Amelia
32.24

PG 179 1:13.63Dutton, Sullivan
33.22

PPST 1110 1:14.54Abed, Mariam
35.17

HAMM 1711 1:14.81Ingram, Lilly
33.82

HAMM 1612 1:15.29Carter, Piper
34.44

PG 1313 1:16.57Doherty, Molly
35.21

BLS 1314 1:16.94Lawhon, Alexandra
34.85

BLS 1715 1:18.75Parks, Hannah
36.57

TCS 1416 1:22.57Hieshetter, Gia
36.73

CNHS 1517 1:24.24deTreville, Eady
38.31

CNHS 1418 1:24.59Reeves, Olivia
37.92

WH 14--- NSAgno, Angela
 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly 3A Schools

STATE: 54.51 # Elysse Pardus10/14/2017
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

HHP 161 58.85Fenstermaker, Samantha
27.73

CAMB 132 1:06.52Taylor, Quinn
30.42

SDS 163 1:09.36Olley, Essence
30.58

SDS 144 1:12.45Xia, Hanna
32.89

PCAG 155 1:21.24Blackmon, Kristen
34.53
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Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly 4A Schools

STATE: 50.21 # Matthew Fortson10/14/2023
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PPST 161 53.52Touchberry, Beckham
24.45

HHCA 162 56.49Eidson, Levi
26.26

PPST 173 59.34Good, Carson
27.30

WH 174 1:00.43Schumacher, Logan
28.55

PG 155 1:00.96Brown-Cobb, Kyson
27.66

CNHS 166 1:02.34Jones, Lawerence
28.73

HAMM 127 1:05.18Shim, Robert
31.28

PG 178 1:05.30Gerety, Liam
29.27

WH 179 1:06.72Jiang, Levi
30.75

WH 1310 1:07.00Brown, Ryan
30.14

PPST 1711 1:09.41Moreau, Gabin
32.74

HHES 1112 1:10.44Gatson, Nicholas
31.78

HHES 1413 1:11.90McMahon, Ian
32.99

HAMM 1514 1:12.04Wang, Baylis
32.48

NWA 1715 1:12.34Livingston, Harrison
33.04

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly 3A Schools

STATE: 50.21 # Matthew Fortson10/14/2023
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SDS 171 54.68Clauditz, Niklas
25.72

MHES 142 57.03Wilson, Graham
26.37

FPA 143 1:02.60Glaser, Becker
29.24

NA 154 1:04.80Crider, Lance
29.03

PCAG 155 1:08.84Cornetto, Ian
31.03

MHES 166 1:22.29Shepherd, Ron
37.40

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools

STATE: 52.98 # Cate Phipps10/16/2021
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PG 171 54.01Ford, Cecilia
26.07

PPST 162 56.73Crosby, Marlie
27.47

PG 133 58.50Pittard, Sloan
28.24

AHS 134 58.65Sidebottom, Reves
28.09

HHCA 155 59.73Rogers, Addi
28.73

HHES 106 1:00.42Dhar, Ellie
29.23

HHCA 167 1:01.54Shultz, Summer
30.49

PPST 148 1:02.60Perry, Ari
30.56

CNHS 149 1:03.22Garlitz, Julia
29.68

CNHS 1710 1:04.72Gill, Belle
30.34

FBS 1511 1:05.50Johnson, Kaleigh
30.55

HAMM 1712 1:05.69Brazell, Barrett
30.76

PCA 1613 1:06.11Hurley, Josie
32.11

JPII 1614 1:07.40Waite-Kerns, Delilah
31.79

AHS 1715 1:08.03Atkins, Kennedy
32.06

CNHS 1416 1:08.36Hooks, Riley
33.13

FBS 1517 1:09.20Acker, Blair
32.62

AHS 1318 1:09.30Kopf, Madeleine
33.23

PPST 1719 1:09.45Willis, Liz
32.67

AHS 1420 1:09.76Toporek, Leila
32.79

BLS 1321 1:10.28Lawhon, Alexandra
32.68

BLS 1322 1:10.62Easterling, Eliza
33.82

PCA 1623 1:10.80Benton, Ava
34.03

CNHS 1424 1:11.20Cacioppo, Logan
PCA 1725 1:11.27Deweese, Ashley

34.52
HAMM 1626 1:11.36Carter, Piper

33.41
NWA 1327 1:11.66Garver, Maggie

34.27
HHES 1628 1:13.02Vermeer, Jessica

35.53
HAMM 1729 1:14.04White, Sophia

35.14
ACS 1530 1:14.56Armstrong, Riley

33.78
WH 1731 1:14.65Thorne, Mary Ellen

34.94
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(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
NWA 1532 1:14.87Grgurich, Audrey

35.09
PPST 1433 1:15.97Seery, Gwyneth

35.50
NWA 1434 1:16.85Schwartzberg, Brooke

35.87
NWA 1735 1:18.44Parker, Lily

37.37
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 3A Schools

STATE: 52.98 # Cate Phipps10/16/2021
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

MHES 161 1:00.50Houck, Taylor
29.03

SCA 132 1:00.87Mumma, Aubrey
28.66

SDS 163 1:05.74Gilman, Mary Franklin
31.24

SDS 154 1:05.91Kent, McKee
29.97

SAB 155 1:09.03Holley, Lauren
32.10

OPS 176 1:10.94Watson, Izzy
33.88

OPS 177 1:12.35Haas, Emma
35.29

SDS 128 1:13.48Saleski, Madeline
35.89

CAMB 119 1:15.67Burnette, Elliot
35.73

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools

STATE: 46.34 # Noah Corbitt10/14/2017
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PG 171 46.61Fortson, Matthew
22.18

PPST 172 50.89Kabine, Chris
24.49

WH 173 51.16Bath, Cliff
24.38

HAMM 184 52.61Johns, Kirby
24.60

BLS 155 52.74Alexander, Jack
25.22

HHES 156 55.34Noble, Jackson
25.98

PPST 167 55.96Thrower, Cameron
26.29

HHES 158 56.30Richards, Henri
26.21

FBS 179 56.97Walpole, Bates
27.07

HAMM 1710 57.45Bristol, Ewan
26.50

HHES 1611 57.47Hanna, Jacob
26.92

CNHS 1712 58.02Noble, CJ
28.09

PPST 1413 58.63Nevin, Jake
27.49

CNHS 1614 59.73Diehl, Nicholas
27.64

CNHS 1615 1:01.14Ash, Ethan
28.41

WH 1616 1:01.93Robertson, Joey
29.56

WH 1417 1:02.50Reimer, J.T.
30.54

PG 1418 1:02.77Tierney, Henry
29.58

HHCA 1619 1:03.23Williams, Luke
30.16

HAMM 1520 1:04.18Wang, Baylis
31.27

BLS 1321 1:04.50Parnell, Kempson
31.05

BLS 1522 1:04.57Kirkland, Silas
31.07

PCA 1223 1:04.92Turner, Cole
30.11

PPST 1624 1:05.56Presley, Hayden
NWA 1325 1:07.04Botelho, Gianni

30.47
PG 1326 1:07.16Albert, Christian

32.24
PG 1327 1:08.66Lu, Colin

32.28
JPII 1428 1:09.06Ryan, Beau

33.64
HHES 1629 1:09.12Stone, James
HHCA 1630 1:09.24Hubbard, Fischer

34.70
CNHS 1331 1:10.19Fichter, Jonah

32.35
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 3A Schools

STATE: 46.34 # Noah Corbitt10/14/2017
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SCA 151 53.37McEntyre, Caleb
25.54

CA 162 57.80Willingham, Aiden
27.66

HA 183 1:04.14Owen, Colin
30.89

HA 174 1:04.50Ladanvi, Erno
29.49

SDS 165 1:05.53Garrett, Murphy
30.69

PCAG 166 1:07.47Brown, Maddox
32.37

MHES 127 1:10.09Berdie, Ben
32.64
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Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools

STATE: 4:58.50 # Elysse Pardus10/15/2016
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

CNHS 151 5:16.65Maxϐield, Leighton
27.91 58.35 2:02.03

AHS 132 5:29.57Hyder, Carson
29.62 1:01.85 2:08.02

HAMM 143 5:30.83Williams, Lucy
29.34 1:00.84 2:07.26

PG 144 6:09.63Kowalski, Lilah
32.76 1:09.62 2:26.18

PG 165 6:26.19Meden, Lizzie
32.74 1:09.42 2:27.66

BLS 156 6:26.30Yarborough, Addie
33.07 1:10.03 2:28.35

HHCA 177 6:28.37Lockhart, Mary Kathryn
34.29 1:11.97 2:29.85

HAMM 178 6:30.66Ingram, Lilly
33.37 1:11.12 2:30.48

PPST 139 6:41.51Petras, Emily
36.30 1:16.07 2:37.64

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle 3A Schools

STATE: 4:58.50 # Elysse Pardus10/15/2016
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

CAMB 131 5:43.04Taylor, Quinn
29.93 1:04.05 2:13.33

SDS 152 5:52.15Fisher, Ellie
31.74 1:06.41 2:17.67

SDS 143 6:53.61Xia, Hanna
33.69 1:11.95 2:35.38

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 4A Schools

STATE: 4:41.08 # Noah Corbitt10/10/2015
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PG 161 5:06.77LeVeen, LJ
27.19 57.25 1:59.67

HAMM 142 5:11.63Schuch, Heath
27.43 57.32 1:58.85

BLS 153 5:14.28Bullard, Brandon
27.10 56.73 1:59.33

CNHS 154 5:24.11Murphy, Dylan
27.82 58.45 2:03.43

NWA 125 5:32.28Bornϐleth, Joshua
29.62 1:02.73 2:11.99

NWA 116 5:44.01Ball, Jax
29.63 1:03.73 2:14.72

PG 157 5:47.46Wilkes, Haynes
31.69 1:06.90 2:19.43

HHCA 168 6:00.43Adams, William
31.08 1:06.53 2:20.07

PG 179 6:06.05Gerety, Liam
32.10 1:08.88 2:24.98

CNHS 1310 6:06.59Ryan, Sam
30.68 1:06.11 2:21.06

WH 1411 6:15.91Wilson, Ethan
30.00 1:06.81 2:24.66

PG 1612 6:20.87McAlpin, Owen
31.53 1:08.60 2:27.65

PPST 1513 6:22.09Finch, Orren
31.91 1:08.46 2:24.25

WH 1714 6:24.24Norton, Patrick
31.90 1:08.63 2:26.86

BLS 1215 6:39.57Crisp, Noah
32.54 1:11.73 2:33.63

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 3A Schools

STATE: 4:41.08 # Noah Corbitt10/10/2015
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

HHP 181 4:51.85Lofye, Mark
26.04 55.14 1:55.16

SDS 152 5:07.27Wilson, Charley
28.18 58.48 2:00.30

CAMB 133 5:19.99Levy, Hayden
28.04 59.07 2:03.32

HHP 144 5:31.96Tokarski, Cass
31.12 1:04.93 2:12.96

HA 135 5:48.60Johns, Henry
33.48 1:08.44 2:19.40

HHP 126 6:02.22Tokarski, Kellen
32.45 1:08.62 2:22.47

OPS 147 6:23.48Holliϐield, Tanner
31.98 1:08.98 2:27.69

HHP 128 6:24.03Litchϐield, Hayden
34.13 1:12.60 2:31.04

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A Schools

STATE: 1:41.37 # Porter-Gaud10/19/2019
K Pardus, C Ford, E Ford, K Hood

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:48.98HHCA

1) Musser, Tabi 14 2) Lockhart, Amelia 15
3) Shultz, Summer 16 4) Rogers, Addi 15

27.26
A2 1:52.29PG

1) Dutton, Sullivan 17 2) Pittard, Sloan 13
3) Doherty, Molly 13 4) Swain, Zuri 12

28.39
A3 1:52.86PPST

1) Perry, Ari 14 2) Abed, Mariam 11
3) Willis, Liz 17 4) Crosby, Marlie 16

28.29
A4 1:55.51CNHS

1) Gill, Belle 17 2) Garlitz, Julia 14
3) Cacioppo, Logan 14 4) Maxϐield, Leighton 15

28.79
A5 1:56.79BLS

1) Crisp, Georgia 16 2) Easterling, Eliza 13
3) Alexander, Savannah 16 4) Yarborough, Addie 15

26.08
A6 1:58.50TCS

1) Moeckel, Danielle 15 2) Paison, Paige 15
3) Hieshetter, Gia 14 4) Pace, Meredith 17

26.89
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(Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A Schools)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A7 1:59.97PCA

1) Hurley, Josie 16 2) Deweese, Ashley 17
3) Benton, Ava 16 4) Perron, Nadya 13

29.75
A8 2:00.38NWA

1) Ball, Bailee 12 2) Giglio, Madison 17
3) Schwartzberg, Brooke 14 4) Parker, EmmyLou 12

27.87
A9 2:00.80HAMM

1) Cannon, Elizabeth 18 2) Brazell, Barrett 17
3) Carter, Piper 16 4) White, Sophia 17

31.47
A10 2:01.36JPII

1) Daniel, Anson 15 2) Hannagan, Soϐie 14
3) Waite-Kerns, Delilah 16 4) McGoldrick, Riley 17

30.91
A11 2:01.47AHS

1) Kopf, Madeleine 13 2) Atkins, Kennedy 17
3) Sidebottom, Ella 13 4) Toporek, Leila 14

31.44
A12 2:12.11FBS

1) Margaret, Maggie 17 2) Acker, Blair 15
3) Schaffer, Grace 15 4) Johnson, Kaleigh 15

35.05
A13 2:19.66WH

1) Bowman, Cat 13 2) Sanders, Paige 17
3) Chewning, Parker 11 4) Burchett, Lauren 15

30.84
A--- NSHHES

1) Ballou, Alice 11 2) Vermeer, Jessica 16
3) Golbus, Niya 14 4) Dhar, Ellie 10

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 3A Schools

STATE: 1:41.37 # Porter-Gaud10/19/2019
K Pardus, C Ford, E Ford, K Hood

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:56.84SCA

1) Mumma, Aubrey 13 2) Meeks, Josi 14
3) Dillard, Emma 17 4) Tillman, Taylor 18

28.64
A2 1:58.55SDS

1) Kent, McKee 15 2) Hujik, Chloe 16
3) Roark, Charlotte 16 4) Olley, Essence 16

29.39
A3 2:11.78CAMB

1) Taylor, Quinn 13 2) Burnette, Elliot 11
3) Thompson, Nora 16 4) Black, Victoria 17

26.72
A4 2:12.09FPA

1) Benjamin, Stasiya 13 2) Stoneburner, Emily 12
3) Covington, Conleigh 13 4) Hall, Ella 13

29.44
A5 2:25.90OPS

1) Watson, Izzy 17 2) Hice, Estie 12
3) Botchie, Chloe 11 4) Haas, Emma 17

33.89

A6 2:40.17HA
1) Truitt, Teagan 12 2) Opelski, Amanda 15
3) Olivetti, Ella 13 4) Saleme, Gianna 17

49.28
 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A Schools

STATE: 1:30.35 # Porter-Gaud10/14/2023
J Bergen, J Naylor, A Winterϐield, M Fortson

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:33.10PPST

1) Kabine, Chris 17 2) Good, Carson 17
3) Nevin, Jake 14 4) Touchberry, Beckham 16

23.31
A2 1:36.86WH

1) Hewett, Jacob 13 2) Jiang, Levi 17
3) Schumacher, Logan 17 4) Smith, Banks 16

24.08
A3 1:37.65PG

1) Pierce, Derek 17 2) Meyers, Will 14
3) Wilkes, Haynes 15 4) Brown-Cobb, Kyson 15

23.17
A4 1:39.14HAMM

1) Bristol, Ewan 17 2) Kline, Jaden 18
3) Schuch, Heath 14 4) Johns, Kirby 18

25.56
A5 1:41.76CNHS

1) Ash, Ethan 16 2) Diehl, Nicholas 16
3) Noble, CJ 17 4) Jones, Lawerence 16

26.31
A6 1:42.37PCA

1) Wease, Gavin 17 2) Smith, Sam 17
3) Brennaman, Zach 17 4) Cooper, Josiah 17

25.00
A7 1:42.48HHCA

1) Eidson, Levi 16 2) Williams, Luke 16
3) Adams, William 16 4) Coupland, Aleksander 15

23.83
A8 1:43.46HHES

1) Hanna, Jacob 16 2) Stone, James 16
3) Richards, Henri 15 4) Noble, Jackson 15

25.79
A9 1:47.93NWA

1) Schwartzberg, Andrew 17 2) Bornϐleth, Joshua 12
3) Ball, Jax 11 4) Botelho, Gianni 13

25.48
A10 1:54.87BLS

1) Parnell, Kempson 13 2) Crisp, Noah 12
3) Kirkland, Silas 15 4) Kip, Samuel 13

28.03
A11 1:57.44FBS

1) Shope, Slate 15 2) Cordray, Banks 14
3) Cordray, Case 12 4) Walpole, Bates 17

31.12
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Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 3A Schools

STATE: 1:30.35 # Porter-Gaud10/14/2023
J Bergen, J Naylor, A Winterϐield, M Fortson

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:48.51SDS

1) Wilson, Parker 12 2) Montgomery, Gibbes 15
3) Wilson, Charley 15 4) Clauditz, Niklas 17

33.14
A2 1:51.57MHES

1) Wilson, Graham 14 2) Forrest, Jack 16
3) Shepherd, Chase 13 4) Berdie, Ben 12

24.07
A3 1:51.71CAMB

1) Levy, Alan 16 2) Levy, Hayden 13
3) Kelly, Michael 13 4) Daly, Aiden 12

23.07
A4 1:52.35SCA

1) McEntyre, Caleb 15 2) Chivers, Bryce 13
3) Peskovoy, Alex 14 4) Meeks, Jovan 16

24.51
A5 2:06.20HA

1) Ladanvi, Erno 17 2) Swanick, Jake 14
3) Owen, Colin 18 4) Johns, Henry 13

28.28
A6 2:15.82OPS

1) Fraedrich, Keene 11 2) Lim, Cooper 11
3) Haas, Davis 13 4) Holliϐield, Tanner 14

36.80
A7 2:19.96BA

1) Walker, Jamario 15 2) Terrell, Hank 12
3) Weaver, Titus 16 4) Weaver, Cohen 17

39.86
 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 4A Schools

STATE: 55.60 # Ann Thompson10/15/2022
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BLS 161 1:00.80Crisp, Georgia
28.84

PG 152 1:01.38Kelley, Harriet
29.50

NWA 123 1:05.70Ball, Bailee
32.44

PG 154 1:06.03Hyde, Anne
31.84

PG 175 1:09.59Dutton, Sullivan
34.28

HHCA 156 1:09.76Lockhart, Amelia
34.29

PG 127 1:12.33Swain, Zuri
36.17

JPII 148 1:14.93Winslow, Nel
36.78

CNHS 139 1:17.17deTreville, Jane
1:17.17

WH 1710 1:19.59Thorne, Mary Ellen
37.99

HAMM 1611 1:21.40Olatosi, Shindara
37.85

NWA 1312 1:23.72Garver, Maggie
40.06

NWA 1513 1:32.57Garver, Reese
40.18

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 3A Schools

STATE: 55.60 # Ann Thompson10/15/2022
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

MHES 171 1:03.59Johnston, Caroline
30.17

CA 142 1:09.32Smith, Zahara
34.16

SCA 183 1:10.70Tillman, Taylor
34.84

MHES 164 1:10.85Houck, Taylor
33.84

SDS 165 1:12.24Gilman, Mary Franklin
34.88

SCA 136 1:12.61Mumma, Aubrey
34.95

SDS 167 1:20.89Roark, Charlotte
38.41

FPA 158 1:24.97Ford, Megan
41.09

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 4A Schools

STATE: 51.21 # James Winterϐield10/16/2021
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PPST 161 55.74Touchberry, Beckham
27.16

PG 172 55.96Pierce, Derek
HAMM 153 58.83Magargle, Alex

28.80
PG 144 1:01.50Meyers, Will

29.84
CNHS 155 1:01.92Murphy, Dylan

29.42
WH 166 1:06.16Tindal, Stirling

32.34
CNHS 137 1:06.96Ryan, Sam

32.61
WH 158 1:07.47Merrell, Hunter

32.91
HAMM 149 1:07.69Bristol, Leighton

32.57
HHES 1110 1:07.93Gatson, Nicholas

32.46
WH 1711 1:09.21Jiang, Levi

33.73
WH 1312 1:10.04Brown, Ryan

33.87
BLS 1213 1:12.59Crisp, Noah

35.31
JPII 1214 1:14.65Brosman, Brinson

35.92
PG 1115 1:14.97Pittard, Van

35.42
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(Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 4A Schools)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
HAMM 1516 1:15.10Shim, Miguel

35.90
PPST 1517 1:16.42Finch, Orren

36.34
PPST 1218 1:16.76Wood, Bray

36.58
PPST 1719 1:19.62Moreau, Gabin
BLS 15--- NSKrouse, Will

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 3A Schools

STATE: 51.21 # James Winterϐield10/16/2021
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

CAMB 161 55.70Levy, Alan
26.97

SDS 152 1:02.62Montgomery, Gibbes
30.10

FPA 143 1:05.89Glaser, Becker
SDS 124 1:07.54Wilson, Parker

33.71
HHP 125 1:10.87Tokarski, Kellen

34.69
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 4A Schools

STATE: 1:05.88 # Kaila Pardus10/13/2018
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

PG 171 1:08.02Ford, Cecilia
31.81

HAMM 162 1:09.20Schuch, Stella
32.73

TCS 153 1:12.86Moeckel, Danielle
34.94

PG 134 1:15.16Pittard, Sloan
35.21

NWA 175 1:21.34Giglio, Madison
38.88

HHCA 166 1:21.45Shultz, Summer
38.24

PG 157 1:21.53Baden, Caitlin
38.33

JPII 158 1:24.41Daniel, Anson
40.87

HAMM 189 1:24.52Cannon, Elizabeth
38.96

AHS 1310 1:24.53Sidebottom, Ella
39.13

CNHS 1411 1:24.62Hooks, Riley
39.54

NWA 1512 1:25.31Donaldson, Chloie
40.05

JPII 1813 1:26.93Daniel, Cypress
40.49

JPII 1414 1:29.06Winslow, Nel
42.94

NWA 1215 1:29.74Parker, EmmyLou
41.44

TCS 1416 1:29.88Hieshetter, Gia
43.02

PPST 1317 1:31.02Oconnor, Autumn
43.40

PPST 1718 1:31.93Beyler, Lily Beth
42.78

JPII 1419 1:33.53Hannagan, Soϐie
44.36

WH 1320 1:33.93Bowman, Cat
44.00

PPST 1221 1:34.15Chambrovich, Abigail
44.44

CNHS 1422 1:35.20Durbin, Evelyn
44.50

HAMM 1723 1:35.29White, Sophia
44.93

NWA 1424 1:35.67Schwartzberg, Brooke
44.26

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 3A Schools

STATE: 1:05.88 # Kaila Pardus10/13/2018
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

HHP 141 1:10.48Robinson, Halle
33.16

HHP 142 1:12.09Lossada, Isabel
34.55

BA 143 1:16.45Ochse, Izzy
36.00

FPA 134 1:20.67Benjamin, Stasiya
38.35

HHP 135 1:22.01Lossada, Piper
39.70

PCAG 156 1:24.41Blackmon, Kristen
38.94

SCA 147 1:25.61Meeks, Josi
40.36

SDS 138 1:30.25Garrett, Meredith
44.31

SDS 169 1:31.56Hujik, Chloe
41.75

THA 1210 1:32.67Powell, Miriam
43.87

CA 1711 1:34.76Capacio, Jasmine
43.90

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 4A Schools

STATE: 57.19 # Jack Ussery10/15/2022
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

WH 131 1:02.12Hewett, Jacob
29.58

PG 172 1:04.32Naylor, Jackson
30.20

BLS 163 1:04.87Sauls, Jay
30.11

BLS 144 1:05.54Crisp, Nolen
30.42

HAMM 135 1:06.63Hu, Yukai
31.42
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(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 4A Schools)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
PG 156 1:07.79Brown-Cobb, Kyson

31.11
PPST 177 1:10.49Good, Carson

32.72
WH 168 1:10.81Smith, Banks

32.11
PCA 179 1:11.38Wease, Gavin

32.89
HAMM 1710 1:11.41Bristol, Ewan

32.95
HHES 1211 1:12.17Armistead, Conner

33.86
HAMM 1812 1:12.47Kline, Jaden

33.38
HAMM 1513 1:13.81Shim, Miguel

35.35
NWA 1714 1:13.86Schwartzberg, Andrew

33.98
HHCA 1515 1:17.20Coupland, Aleksander

36.19
CNHS 1616 1:17.70Diehl, Nicholas

35.94
PG 1617 1:19.68McAlpin, Owen

38.17
PPST 1618 1:20.00Binder, Paul

37.43
FBS 1419 1:20.58Cordray, Banks

37.44
PPST 1220 1:21.51Wood, Bray

40.19
BLS 1321 1:21.74Kip, Samuel

38.81
WH 1322 1:25.60Hendren, Gavin

39.92
PG 1323 1:25.88Young, Elliot

40.15
WH 1524 1:26.98Diaz, Jose

42.87
PCA 1225 1:27.30Turner, Cole

41.01
ACS 1126 1:36.57Winn, Lucas

44.59
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 3A Schools

STATE: 57.19 # Jack Ussery10/15/2022
Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SDS 171 1:00.58Clauditz, Niklas
29.25

CA 162 1:11.14Willingham, Aiden
33.10

SCA 163 1:20.97Meeks, Jovan
37.38

HA 184 1:22.88Owen, Colin
38.71

CA 125 1:26.65Neumeier, Joseph
41.21

BA 126 1:28.09Terrell, Hank
42.60

MHES 137 1:28.47Shepherd, Chase
39.67

OPS 138 1:33.82Haas, Davis
42.69

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A Schools

STATE: 3:38.43 # Porter-Gaud10/19/2019
E Pardus, C Ford, E Ford, K Hood

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:43.81PG

1) Kelley, Harriet 15 2) Hyde, Anne 15
3) Ford, Cecilia 17 4) Kelley, Blakeney 17

27.70 57.47
A2 4:06.87CNHS

1) Verver, Penelope 18 2) Gill, Belle 17
3) Garlitz, Julia 14 4) Maxϐield, Leighton 15

31.01 1:03.25
A3 4:07.05AHS

1) Lennon, Amelia 13 2) Sidebottom, Reves 13
3) Sidebottom, Ella 13 4) Hyder, Carson 13

29.35 1:01.43
A4 4:12.43HAMM

1) Carter, Piper 16 2) Ingram, Lilly 17
3) Williams, Lucy 14 4) Schuch, Stella 16

31.83 1:08.65
A5 4:33.49JPII

1) Winslow, Nel 14 2) Hannagan, Soϐie 14
3) Waite-Kerns, Delilah 16 4) Daniel, Cypress 18

32.76 1:07.98
A6 4:45.58BLS

1) Lawhon, Alexandra 13 2) McKaughan, Victoria 14
3) Parks, Hannah 17 4) Stastny, Heather 16

33.05 1:10.29
A7 4:50.62PPST

1) Oconnor, Autumn 13 2) Beyler, Lily Beth 17
3) Chambrovich, Abigail 12 4) Petras, Emily 13

34.41 1:11.79
A8 5:02.25NWA

1) Donaldson, Chloie 15 2) Schwartzberg, Brooke 14
3) Parker, Lily 17 4) Parker, EmmyLou 12

32.67 1:17.95
A9 5:16.36HHCA

1) Lockhart, Mary Kathryn 17 2) Maxey, Caroline 11
3) White, Callie 12 4) Murray, Evvy 11

30.75 1:06.29
A10 5:25.45WH

1) Leihsing, Lydia 16 2) Sanders, Paige 17
3) Chewning, Parker 11 4) Thorne, Mary Ellen 17

36.13 1:18.16
A--- NSHHES

1) Vermeer, Jessica 16 2) Ballou, Alice 11
3) Golbus, Niya 14 4) Dhar, Ellie 10
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Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 3A Schools

STATE: 3:38.43 # Porter-Gaud10/19/2019
E Pardus, C Ford, E Ford, K Hood

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:55.68HHP

1) Fenstermaker, Samantha 16 2) Lossada, Piper 13
3) Lossada, Isabel 14 4) Robinson, Halle 14

25.55 53.56
A2 4:12.19SDS

1) Xia, Hanna 14 2) Gilman, Mary Franklin 16
3) Olley, Essence 16 4) Fisher, Ellie 15

29.50 1:01.49
A3 5:10.66FPA

1) Covington, Conleigh 13 2) Segrest, Carson 13
3) Ford, Megan 15 4) Benjamin, Stasiya 13

36.98 1:18.71
 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A Schools

STATE: 3:14.62 # Porter-Gaud10/16/2021
M Long, L Andrews, A Winterϐield, J Winterϐield

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:23.66PG

1) Fortson, Matthew 17 2) Brown-Cobb, Kyson 15
3) LeVeen, LJ 16 4) Naylor, Jackson 17

22.25 46.50
A2 3:26.93BLS

1) Bullard, Brandon 15 2) Crisp, Nolen 14
3) Sauls, Jay 16 4) Alexander, Jack 15

24.41 51.20
A3 3:32.67WH

1) Hewett, Jacob 13 2) Schumacher, Logan 17
3) Tindal, Stirling 16 4) Bath, Cliff 17

25.31 53.26
A4 3:34.22HAMM

1) Bristol, Ewan 17 2) Johns, Kirby 18
3) Schuch, Heath 14 4) Magargle, Alex 15

27.09 58.65
A5 3:48.14CNHS

1) Murphy, Dylan 15 2) Noble, CJ 17
3) Ash, Ethan 16 4) Jones, Lawerence 16

26.83 56.25
A6 4:05.77HHES

1) Gatson, Nicholas 11 2) McMahon, Ian 14
3) Armistead, Conner 12 4) Hanna, Jacob 16

28.20 1:01.53
A7 4:11.75PPST

1) Moreau, Gabin 17 2) Finch, Orren 15
3) Presley, Hayden 16 4) Nevin, Jake 14

31.08 1:04.60
A8 4:18.80PCA

1) Smith, Sam 17 2) Brennaman, Zach 17
3) Turner, Cole 12 4) Wease, Gavin 17

30.47 1:03.88
A9 5:13.57HHCA

1) Hubbard, Fischer 16 2) Hartman, Charlie 11
3) Coupland, Lukas 11 4) Mikkelson, Mason 15

35.51 1:16.61

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 3A Schools

STATE: 3:14.62 # Porter-Gaud10/16/2021
M Long, L Andrews, A Winterϐield, J Winterϐield

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:37.56SDS

1) Montgomery, Gibbes 15 2) Wilson, Charley 15
3) Wilson, Parker 12 4) Clauditz, Niklas 17

28.18 59.16
A2 4:05.86HHP

1) Litchϐield, Hayden 12 2) Tokarski, Kellen 12
3) Tokarski, Cass 14 4) Lofye, Mark 18

32.97 1:09.99
A3 4:18.72SCA

1) McEntyre, Caleb 15 2) Chivers, Bryce 13
3) Peskovoy, Alex 14 4) Meeks, Jovan 16

25.86 55.00
A4 4:23.88MHES

1) Wilson, Graham 14 2) Shepherd, Chase 13
3) Shepherd, Ron 16 4) Berdie, Ben 12

24.68 51.74
A5 4:38.12HA

1) Ladanvi, Erno 17 2) Bailey, Joey 12
3) Bostjancic, Ethan 12 4) Johns, Henry 13

30.58 1:05.29


